
Department Name Adjuster's Name Phone # Email address Supervisor

Academy of Sciences Marasigan, Elmer 415-701-5863 elmer.marasigan@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna
Administrative Services Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8921 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Adult Probation Marasigan, Elmer 415-701-5863 elmer.marasigan@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna
Airport Marasigan, Elmer 415-701-5863 elmer.marasigan@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna
Airport Kwong, Caroline 415-701-5847 caroline.kwong@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna
Airport Cervantes, Alejandro 415-701-5869 alejandro.cervantes@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna
Animal Care and Control Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8921 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Art Commission Leonardo, Zen 415-701-5850 zen.leonardo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Asian Art Museum Leonardo, Zen 415-701-5850 zen.leonardo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Assessor's Office Yuen, Kit Yee 415-701-5801 kityee.yuen@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Board of Supervisors Leonardo, Zen 415-701-5850 zen.leonardo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Building Inspection Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8921 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Office of Business & Economic Development Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8921 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Central Shops Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8921 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Child Support Services Yuen, Kit Yee 415-701-5801 kityee.yuen@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Children Youth and Family Leonardo, Zen 415-701-5850 zen.leonardo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Children Youth and Family Commission Yuen, Kit Yee 415-701-5801 kityee.yuen@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
City Planning Leonardo, Zen 415-701-5850 zen.leonardo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Civil Service Commission Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8921 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Controller's Office Yuen, Kit Yee 415-701-5801 kityee.yuen@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Convention Facilities Management Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8921 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Department of Early Childhood Leonardo, Zen 415-701-5850 zen.leonardo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Department of Environment Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8921 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Department of Homelessness and 
     Supportive Housing Mobley, Henry 415-701-5842 henry.mobley@sfgov.org Whittaker, George

Department of Police Accountability Esclamado, Rose (LOA)
Emilio Flores - Temp

415-701-5633
628-652-0621

rosemarie.esclamado@sfgov.org
emilio.flores@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna

Department of Technology Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8921 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
District Attorney's Office Leonardo, Zen 415-701-5850 zen.leonardo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Emergency Communications Tano, Fe Flora 628-652-0622 fe.tano@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna
Ethics Commission Marasigan, Elmer 415-701-5863 elmer.marasigan@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna
Fine Arts Museum Leonardo, Zen 415-701-5850 zen.leonardo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Fire Allen, Alarice 415-551-8923 alarice.a.allen@sfgov.org Bellamy-Ashford, LaDonna
Fire Kim, Jason 415-701-5881 jason.kim@sfgov.org Bellamy-Ashford, LaDonna
Fire Paiz, Jutta 415-701-5638 jutta.paiz@sfgov.org Bellamy-Ashford, LaDonna
Fire Pantaleon, Caroline 415-701-5813 caroline.pantaleon@sfgov.org Bellamy-Ashford, LaDonna
Fire Wilburn, Kwana 415-701-5807 kwana.wilburn@sfgov.org Bellamy-Ashford, LaDonna
Health Service System Leonardo, Zen 415-701-5850 zen.leonardo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Human Rights Leonardo, Zen 415-701-5850 zen.leonardo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Human Services Agency Casanas, Charito 415-701-5879 charito.casanas@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Human Services Agency Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8923 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Juvenile Probation Leonardo, Zen 415-701-5850 zen.leonardo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Law Library Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8923 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Mayor's Office Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8923 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Medical Examiner Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8923 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Permit Appeals Leonardo, Zen 415-701-5850 zen.leonardo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Police Cabingas, Daphney 415-701-5872 daphney.cabingas@sfgov.org Strome, Betsy
Police Crowell, Trish 415-701-5811 patricia.crowell@sfgov.org Strome, Betsy
Police Dean, Evelyn 415-701-5873 evelyn.dean@sfgov.org Strome, Betsy
Police Glynn, James 415-701-5875 james.p.glynn@sfgov.org Strome, Betsy
Police Lee, Victor 415-701-5849 vic.lee@sfgov.org Strome, Betsy
Police Ly, Thanh 415-701-5865 thanh.ly@sfgov.org Strome, Betsy
Police-Non Sworn and Tenderloin Ramella, Nick 415-701-6808 nicholas.ramella@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Port Bagabaldo, Antoinette 415-701-5864 antionette.bagabaldo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Public Defender Mobley, Henry 415-701-5842 henry.mobley@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Public Library Cortez, Lorena 415-701-5803 lorena.cortez@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
PUC - Administration Recinos, Carolina 415-701-5805 silvia.recinos@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
PUC - Hetch-Hetchy Recinos, Carolina 415-701-5805 silvia.recinos@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
PUC - Light, Heat & Power Cortez, Lorena 415-701-5803 lorena.cortez@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
PUC - Water Dept. Cortez, Lorena 415-701-5803 lorena.cortez@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
PUC - Water Pollution Recinos, Carolina 415-701-5805 silvia.recinos@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Real Estate Commission Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8923 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Recreation and Parks Yuen, Kit Yee 415-701-5801 kityee.yuen@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Recreation and Parks Mobley, Henry 415-701-5842 henry.mobley@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
SF Community College Du, Cindy 415-701-5864 cindy.du@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
SF County Clerk Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8923 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George



SF Elections Department Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8923 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
SF Retirement System Tsutsui, Alexandria 415-551-8923 alexandria.tsutsui@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Sheriff's Office Kwong, Caroline 415-701-5847 caroline.kwong@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna
Sheriff's Office Tano, Fe Flora 628-652-0622 fe.tano@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna
Sheriff's Office Marasigan, Elmer 415-701-5863 elmer.marasigan@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna

Sheriff's Office Esclamado, Rose (LOA)
Emilio Flores - Temp

415-701-5633
628-652-0621

rosemarie.esclamado@sfgov.org
emilio.flores@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna

Sheriff's Office Cervantes, Alejandro 415-701-5869 alejandro.cervantes@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna

Sheriff’s Department of Accountability Esclamado, Rose (LOA)
Emilio Flores - Temp

415-701-5633
628-652-0621

rosemarie.esclamado@sfgov.org
emilio.flores@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna

Status of Women Leonardo, Zen 415-701-5850 zen.leonardo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Treasurer/Tax Collector Marasigan, Elmer 415-701-5863 elmer.marasigan@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna
War Memorial Bagabaldo, Antoinette 415-701-5864 antionette.bagabaldo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
CONFIDENTIAL Claims Bagabaldo, Antoinette 415-701-5864 antionette.bagabaldo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
MEDICAL ONLY CLAIMS Lacsamana, Vince 415-701-5844 vincent.lacsamana@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda

FUTURE MEDICAL CLAIMS

Police Future Medical Claims Bautista, Bernard - 
     A through Er 415-701-5889 bernard.bautista@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna

Legaspi, Sylvia - 
     H through McDonough 415-701-5361 sylvia.legaspi@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda

Hinshaw, Sherry - 
   Es-G and McEachern - Z 415-701-5632 sherry.hinshaw@sfgov.org Whittaker, George

Administration and Human Services 
     Future Medical Claims Hinshaw, Sherry 415-701-5632 sherry.hinshaw@sfgov.org Whittaker, George

City Enterprise Future Medical Claims Bautista, Bernard 415-701-5889 bernard.bautista@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna
County Services Future Medical Claims Legaspi, Sylvia 415-701-5361 sylvia.legaspi@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda
Fire Future Medical Claims Robinson, Anthony 415-701-5878 anthony.d.robinson@sfgov.org Ashford, LaDonna

CONFIDENTIAL Future Medical Claims Bagabaldo, Antoinette 415-701-5864 antionette.bagabaldo@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda

Claims Assistants Lao, Amy 415-551-8913 amy.lao@sfgov.org Strome, Betsy
Baioni, Debbie 415-701-5861 debbie.baioni@sfgov.org Strome, Betsy
Yoshida, Nicholas 415-701-5846 nicholas.yoshida@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna
Yoo, Steven 625-652-0623 steven.yoo@sfgov.org Bautista, Digna
Guillen, Gregory 415-701-5871 gregory.guillen@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
De Guzman, Marc 415-551-8923 marc.d.deguzman@sfgov.org Whittaker, George
Narciso, Marissa 415-557-4828 marissa.narciso@sfgov.org Stone, Ed
Sanz, Danielle 415-701-5868 danielle.sanz@sfgov.org Stone, Ed
Azucenas, Raquel 628-652-0624 raquel.azucenas@sfgov.org Bernstein, Linda

Medical Provider Network Claim Assistant Hermanson, Kathy 415-701-5841 kathy.hermanson@sfgov.org Perez, Lupe
Return to Work Coordinator 415-701-5870 Perez, Lupe

Catastrophic Illness Coordinator Paz, Helene 415-701-5802 helene.paz@sfgov.org Robinson, Julian

Claims Supervisors Linda Bernstein
   County Services 415-701-5877 linda.bernstein@sfgov.org Pacpaco, Arnold

Digna Bautista
   City Enterprise 415-701-5862 digna.bautista@sfgov.org Claims Manager

Ashford, LaDonna
   Fire 415-701-5866 ladonna.bellamy-ashford@sfgov.org Claims Manager

Betsy Strome
   Police 415-701-5848 betsy.strome@sfgov.org Claims Manager

George Whittaker
   Administration and Human Services 415-701-5839 george.whittaker@sfgov.org Claims Manager

Lupe Perez
   MPN Administrator and Support
   Team

415-701-5874 lupe.perez@sfgov.org Arnold Pacpaco

Joseph Carrillo
   TPA Oversight 415-701-5876 joseph.carrillo@sfgov.org Claims Manager

Junior Management Assistant Helene Paz 415-701-5802 helene.paz@sfgov.org Julian Robinson
Occupational Nurse Manager Nonie Devens 415-701-5886 nonie.devens@sfgov.org Julian Robinson
Citywide Safety Officer Tyler Nguyen 415-701-5636 tyler.nguyen@sfgov.org Julian Robinson

Claims Manager Ed Stone 415-701-5823 edward.stone@sfgov.org Arnold Pacpaco
Assistant Director of Claims Arnold Pacpaco 415-701-5812 arnold.pacpaco@sfgov.org Julian Robinson
Assistant Director of Finance 415-701-5833 Julian Robinson
Workers' Compensation Director Julian Robinson 415-701-5887 julian.e.robinson@sfgov.org
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